
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by the Board of Education  of Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services Contract between District and
McGee & Evers Consulting, Inc., Vancouver, WA, for the latter to provide 93.33 hours of  staff trainings on how to
develop “plain language” materials for families when communicating around health, wellness and other topic areas, and
review and/or rewrite one or more documents targeted to families such as parent letters, consent forms, and brochures
and website text to the Family, School, and Community Partnerships staff, for the period of August 1, 2012 through June
30, 2013, in the additional amount of $7,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $16,500.00,to
$23,500.00. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.
[Enter body here.]

File #: 13-0907, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 12/6/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

